Product Data
Features & Benefits
Energy Efficiency
• 3.6 - 4.1 COP, 16.0 - 24.0 EER (Closed Loop)
• 4.0 - 4.6 COP, 20.0 - 27.0 EER (Open Loop)
• Optional supplemental domestic water heating
Comfort
• Single-stage rotary compressor on 1.5 ton models, two-stage scroll

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
2
Model Number Nomenclature
Accessories
Factory Installed Options
• Cupro-nickel Coil - Recommended in conditions anticipating
moderate scale formation or in brackish water (such as open-loop
applications).
• Domestic Hot Water Heat Recovery Package: - Used to heat
domestic hot water using the wasted heat from the hot compressed gas
of the compressor.
Field Installed Accessories
• Smart Start - A factory installed start--up device that improves
efficiency as much as 65% and helps reduce wear and tear on the
compressor during start--up.
• Electric Heater Kit - The Electric Heater Kit is a field installable
electric resistance heater kit designed for the GBA series heat pumps.
NOTE: See Geothermal Accessory Catalog for the full selection of
available field-installed accessories.
• = Heater kit compatible / — = Heater kit not compatible
Position>>>  1-2 3  4-5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
GB A 36 V T L C D C C 1 D X 1
Model Revision Level
GB (Low tier package unit) 1 = Original vintage
Refrigerant Type Future Use
A= R-454B
Dissipation System
Size D = with Dissipation Control
18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 X = w/o Dissipation Control
Voltage
1 = 208-230/60/1
Cabinet Configuration Air Coil Coating
V= Vertical C = Coated fins, tin plated hair pins
H = Horizontal
Fan/Motor Options
Discharge Air Configuration C = ECM Constant Airflow
T = Top (vertical)
E = End (horizontal)
S = Side (horizontal) Hot Water Option
D = with Desuperheater
X = without Desuperheater
Return Air Configuration
L = Left
R = Right Coax Options
C = Copper (source)
N = Cupronickel (source)
Aux. Heat Size Compatibility (Kw)
Model Size
KWBEH0101N KWBEH0101B
5 10 15 20
18 • — — —
24 • • — —
30 • • — —
36 • • • —
42 • • • —
48 • • • •
60 • • • •
GBA LEGACY™ LINE: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
Physical Data
Description
Unit Size
18 24 30 36 42 48 60
Compressor Type Rotary Scroll Scroll Scroll Scroll Scroll Scroll
Max Water Working Pressure (PSIG)* 400 400 400 400 400 400 400
ECM Fan Motor & Blower
Fan Motor Type Constant CFM Constant CFM Constant CFM Constant CFM Constant CFM Constant CFM Constant CFM
Fan Motor (HP) 0.33 0.33 0.50 0.75 0.75 0.75 1.00
Blower Wheel Size (Dia. x W) 9x7 9x7 10x8 10x8 10x8 10x8 12x9
Water Connection Size (Includes Economizer Option)
FPT 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 1 1
Coaxial Coil Volume (gal) 0.16 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.38 0.46 0.46